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Cannon Hill Address List 
July 2022 

 
Bernert , Michael and Joan 
Lot 16 270 Whidah Rd. 
(508) 945-9910 
3 Canterbury Rd.   Windham, NH 03087 
(603) 890-3930  (847) 815-6330 (M) 
mjbernert@gmail.com 
 
 
Berg, Chris and Amy 
Lot 19  73 Bellamy Lane 
10705 Stroup Rd.   Roswell, GA 30075 
(781) 475-9892 (A) (860) 218-3880 
 
 
Bovindala, Ravi and Deepthi Bathina 
Lot 25     17 Whidah Rd. 
292 Emerson Rd.   Lexington, MA 02420 
(978) 853-8295 (Ravi) (978) 853-8295 (Deepthi) 
ravishb@gmail.com dbathina@gmail.com 
*wishes to receive information via email 
 
 
Buess,  Joanne 
Makarian, Ellen 
Yacobian, John 
Lot 21 37 Bellamy Lane 
(508) 945-9764 (Jo)   (508) 237-1096 
yacobian@gmail.com jbuess@gmail.com 
 
 
Degnan, Mike and Sue 
Lot 12  351 Whidah Rd./Box366 
(508) 348-0490 
1651 Manchester Ct.   Naples, FL 34109 
(239) 593-8696 
Sue.degnan@comcast.net  mike.degnan@comcast.net 
 
 
Estey, George and Doone 
Lot 27 29 Bellamy Lane 
(508) 945-3882 
53 Roxborough Dr.   Toronto, ON M4W1X2 
(917) 903-3631 (Doone)  (917) 887-9189 (George) 
doone@parentingnetwork.ca  
*Wishes to receive correspondence via email 
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Fay, Rachel and Andy 
Lot 58 63 Andrew Mitchell Lane 
(508) 733-1142 (Rachel) 
845 Washington St. Unit 341  Newtonville, MA 02460 
chezfay@comcast.net  chezfay1@gmail.com 
 
 
Feeney, Suzanne and James 
Lot 8 293 Whidah Rd. 
(508) 348-1424  (518) 598-3860 (Suzanne) 
Sbfeeney874@gmail.com  
 
 
Ferguson, Ann 
Hall, Manson 
Lot 23 72 Old Field Bend/Box 265 
(508) 945-3198 
Ferguson P.O. Box 840  Arlington, VT 05250 
tomferguson343@gmail.com 
*Send correspondence to Ann’s son, Tom 
 
 
Flynn, Kay 
Wallace, Charles B. 
42 Old Field Bend/Box 277 
(508) 945-7677 
865 Central Ave. #C-306   Needham, MA 02492 
kflynnbos@gmail.com cbwpackard@comcast.net 
617-851-3848 (Kay) 508-326-4729 (Charlie) 
 
 
Frothingham, John and Marian (Mandy) 
Lot 20 57 Bellamy Lane 
97 Tahanto Trail   Harvard, MA 01451 
jfrothing@gmail.com 
 
 
Gadaleta, Frank and Caroline 
Lot 18 103 Bellamy Lane 
11 Thorne Place    Rye, NY 10580 
frank@gadaleta.com caroline@gadaleta.com 
 
 
Garver, Charlotte 
Perez, David 
Lot 40 12 Whidah Rd. 
(412) 523-8901 (Charlotte) (617)823-6835 (David)  
32 Traveler St., Unit 610   Boston, MA 02118 



 

3 
 

Gibbs, Stephen and Linda 
Lot 32  393 Bellamy Lane/Box 393 
(508) 439-2283 
2355 Wulfert Rd.   Sanibel Island, FL  33957 
sgibbs@nhcgrp.com lgibbs@nhcgrp.com 
 
 
Gordon, Steven R. and Sharon Dunn Gordon 
Lot 57 59 Andrew Mitchell Lane 
21 Kittanset Rd.    Bedford, NH   03110 
(617)872-6300 (Sharon)  (781)844-0771 (Steve) 
steven.gordon1@comcast.net (Steve) 
sharondunn814@gmail.com (Sharon) 
*Wishes to receive correspondence via email 
 
 
Grant, Kenny 
Paczkowska, Carolyn 
Lot 39 30 Whidah Rd. 
102 Lovett St.    Beverly, MA 01915 
(978) 317-6086  (978) 927-9783 
cpaczkowska@pingree.org 
 
 
Grossi, Michael and Denise 
Lot 38  50 Whidah Rd. 
(508) 348-5915 
6 Richland Rd.    Wellesley, MA 02481 
(781) 235-2499  (617) 480-9389 (M) 
michaelgrossi@hotmail.com denisegrossi@hotmail.com 
 
 
Hall, Manson 
Ferguson, Ann 
Lot 11  349 Whidah Rd./328 
(508) 945-3198  (508) 685-0451 
kenneyhall@hotmail.com (Manson) 
 
 
Hendrix, Blair and Jackie 
Lot 12 340 Whidah Rd. 
51 Arlington Rd.   Wellesley, MA 02481 
(617) 794-7705 (Jackie) (617) 312-2107 (Blair) 
bhendrix@baincapital.com 
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Heuer, Alan and Jean 
Lot 9  309 Whidah Rd. 
(508) 945-5087 
26380 Woodlyn Dr.   Bonita Springs, FL 34134 
(239) 220-8228 
 
 
Hilvert, Raymond and Joanna Giorgio Hilvert 
Lot 65  57 Cresent Rd. 
(508) 479-6006 
14 Pueblo Rd.    Medfield, MA 02052 
(617) 730-8328 
 
 
Hooshmand, Iraj and Judith 
Lot 26 41 Whidah Rd. 
19 Farm St.    Dover, MA 02030 
(617) 834-0123  (617) 834-8762 
 
 
Hyde, Greg and Fran 
Lot 14 328 Whidah Rd. 
2029 Harris Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28211 
(704) 968-8379 (Fran) 
ffhcqx@gmail.com (Fran)  whidah18@gmail.com 
 
 
Jennings, Jan 
Lot 55 72 Whidah Rd. 
5424 E. Lafayette Blvd.   Phoenix, AZ 85018 
(602) 206 4722 (cell) 
Janjennings6251@gmail.com 
*Wishes to receive correspondence via email  
 
 
Kraus, Alexander 
Lot 33 138 Whidah Rd. 
7705 Tauxemont Rd.   Alexandria, VA 22308 
(703) 629-3146  (703) 310-4616 
138whidah@gmail.com  alexkraus@gmail.com 
 
 
Lufkin, Ron and Heather 
Lot 29 70 Bellamy Lane 
(508) 380-2820   
66 Cochituate Rd.   Wayland, MA 01778 
Lufkir01@verizon.net  
 



 

5 
 

McBride, Kirby 
Hanusaik, Linda 
Lot 7 301 Whidah Rd. 
310 W. Highland St.   West Newton, MA 02465 
(617) 965-0231 (Residence)  (617) 960-6313 (Kirby)  (617) 960-6315 (Linda) 
mcbridefse@gmail.com (Kirby)  linda.hanusaik@gmail.com (Linda) 
*all mail goes to West Newton address 
 
 
McCleery Matthew and Elizabeth 
Lot 33 90 Whidah Rd. 
(203) 804-7663 (Elizabeth) (203) 550-2626 (Matthew) 
mmccleery@marinemoney.com 
 
 
Momnie, Paul 
Rakowsky, Shana 
Lot 35 108 Whidah Rd. 
27 Parkton Rd., Unit #2   Jamacia Plain 02130 
(413) 519-0599 (P) (215-527-9238  
 
 
Morrison, William and Patricia 
Lot 30 75 Whidah Rd./346 
(508) 945-1599 
wpmorrison75@gmail.com 
 
 
Nichols, Tom and Carla Countryman 
Lot 61 24 Andrew Mitchell Lane 
1 Sparrow Lane    Greenwich, CT 06830 
(312) 307-1954 (C) (917) 531-7922 
Steakchorizo@yahoo.com clcountryman@gmail.com 
 
 
Patz, Bob and Tracy 
Lot 28    24 Bellamy Lane 
11 Greylock Rd.    Wellesley, MA 02481 
(781) 223-8504 (Tracy)  (781) 223-8503 (Bob) 
tracylynnpatz@gmail.com r2patz@gmail.com 
*wishes to receive information via email 
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Pulsifer, Gordon and Annellen 
Lot 10 325 Whidah Rd./ 325 
(508) 348-5990 
Cannon Hill Investment 
PR 2001 Washington St.    Hanover, MA 02339 
P.O. Box 265 Bridge St.    Norwell, MA 02061 
(617) 771-0988 
 
 
Rich, Edwin and Elizabeth 
Lot 60 11 Andrew Mitchel Lane/577 
(508) 945-2507 
5010 Fairfield Ct.    Bryan, TX 77802 
 
 
Romano, Gennaro and Anne 
Lot 31 95 Whidah Rd./773 
(508) 945-3602 
romanoanne@icloud.com 
 
 
Trailor, Roland Sr. and Colette 
Lot 17 165 Whidah Rd. 
(508) 945-0723 
8107 SW. 72nd Ave. #218E   Miami, FL 33143 
(860) 984-5400 (Colette) (860) 319-3690 (Roland) 
rolco@aol.com 
 
 
Vellturo, Christopher and Natalie 
Lot 22 92 Old Field Bend 
(508) 945-0954 
944 Shoot Flying Hill Rd.    Centerville, MA 02632 
 
 
Ward, Allen and Ann 
Lot 34 120 Whidah Rd. 
(518) 945-5517 
wardnest@comcast.net  allenward@icloud.com 
 
 
Yorke, Chris, Laura, Emily, Greg and Ellen 
Lot 15 300 Whidah Rd. 
(508) 945-2545 
21 Chippewa Rd.    Westford, MA 01886 
(978) 692-3123 
chrisyorke@verizon.com 
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Shell Drive and Whidah Road/Road District Abutters 
 
Knauss, David and Helen 
Lot 33  52 Shell Dr. 
7 Dan Beard Lane    Redding, CT 06896 
 
 
Green, Richard E. and Melanie T. 
Lot 69 58 Shell Dr. 
32 Glen Rd.     Wellesley, MA 02481 
 
 
Giacalone, Joseph 
Lot 67 68 Shell Dr. 
Katana Point LLC 
One Presidential Way, Suite 109   Wodburn, MA 01801 
(781) 820-0117(cell) 
 
 
0 Whidah 
Dan Russell 
45  Bridge St.    Chatham, MA  
drussell@searspointdev.com  
 
 
Qurbachan, Singh and Suzanne Nebelung  (GB and Lexi Singh) 
Lot 73 168 Whidah Rd. 
508-348-5445   508-341-4963 (L)  
4838 Tallowood Lane    Boco Raton, FL 33487 
Gbs169@hotmail.com 
 
 
Koch, Robert 
44 Shell Dr.   
697 Fairway Terrace    Naples, FL 34103 
 
 
Larkin, Paula 
148 Whidah Rd. 
Pjlarkin0264@gmail.com 
 
 
Mani, Subash and Kisha 
188 Whidah Rd. 
subashmani@yahoo.com 
 
 


